orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
DalmlerChrysler Company LLC	Name: Chrysler LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: <u>CIMS 483-07-19</u>
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 1000 Chrysler Drive City: Auburn Hills
Other Limited Liability Company - U5 - Delaware	State: Michigan
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>US - Delaware</u> Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>48326</u>
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
S. Nature of conveyance (PEXECUTION DEBIES)	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Citizenshipus / DELAWARE
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A Trademark Application No.(s)	2,429,133 2,429,136
	Additional sheet(s) attached?    Yes  No
C. Identification or Description of Trademerk(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  USCAR	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: CIMS 485-13-32	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00
Street Address:1000 Chrysler Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City Auburn Hills	8. Payment information:
State <sub>MI</sub> Zip:48326	-
Phone Number	Deposit Account Number 03-1800  Authorized User Name Connel Berry
Email Address: dib34echo/sler.com	Vintoursed gags Learns Chillian Balls
9. Signature: Signature Signature	06/04/2909 Date
Donns L. Berry  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 6 sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004001 FRAME: 0760

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:10 PM 07/27/2007 FILED 01:52 PM 07/27/2007 SRV 070862223 - 2084965 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

DAIMLERCHRYSLER COMPANY LLC

- The name of the Limited Liability Company is 1. DaimlerChrysler Company LLC.
- Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended in its entirety as follows: "The name of the limited liability company is CHRYSLER LLC."
- The effective date of this Certificate of Amendment З. to the Certificate of Formation is July 30, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 244 day of July, 2007

DAIMLERCHRYSLER COMPANY LLC

Byron C. Babbish

Assistant Secretary

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004001,FRAME,Q761 \*\*

RECORDED: 06/05/2009